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2020 - FCRCC Winter Series #5 - Long Course - Overall 
 
March 7, 2020 ~ Event hosted by: False Creek Racing Canoe Club 

 

Overall Place Time Boat # First Name, Last Name Canoe Class Division (Gender) Age Division Division Place Points 
1 0:52:18.3 430 Alan Lipp, Michael Lee OC2 Men’s Masters 50+ 1 5 
2 0:52:21.2 853 Ashley James, Mike Berneman OC2 Men’s Open 1 5 
3 0:52:22.3 115 Shane Martin Surfski Single Men’s Masters 40+ 1 5 
4 0:52:27.6 444 Eric Vertser Surfski Single Men’s Open 1 5 
5 0:53:29.7 425 Jeff Hilburn Surfski Single Men’s Masters 50+ 1 5 
6 0:56:27.4 1020 Robbie Magus V1 Men’s Masters 40+ 1 5 
7 0:57:30.2 168 Graham Harkley Surfski Single Men’s Masters 50+ 2 4 
8 0:57:58.0 426 Beau Whitehead OC1 Men’s Masters 50+ 1 5 
9 0:58:03.7 551 Chris Scully, Jo Turgeon OC2 Mixed Masters 40+ 1 5 
10 0:58:30.2 1105 Tony Hodanic OC1 Men’s Open 1 5 
11 0:58:37.2 434 Peter Marcus OC1 Men’s Masters 60+ 1 5 
12 0:58:39.0 176 Lisa Robertson, Garth Irwin OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 1 5 
13 0:58:42.8 423 Dan Mosely OC1 Men’s Masters 40+ 1 5 
14 0:58:43.0 1702 Gavin Godfrey OC1 Men’s Masters 40+ 2 4 
15 0:58:53.0 429 Mark Chamberlain OC1 Men’s Masters 40+ 3 3 
16 0:59:01.3 4291 Gary Cohen, Don Downing OC2 Men’s Masters 60+ 1 5 
17 0:59:18.3 435 Peter Curtain Surfski Single Men’s Masters 50+ 3 3 
18 0:59:43.5 428 Julie Van Dooren, Kim Reevese OC2 Women’s Masters 50+ 1 5 
19 0:59:49.8 844 David Oreiro, Brian Flannelly OC2 Men’s Masters 60+ 2 4 
20 1:00:45.9 1050 Pake Nui OC1 Men’s Masters 50+ 2 4 
21 1:01:00.8 759 Jeanette Lim, Jen Chan OC2 Women’s Open 1 5 
22 1:01:30.3 1075 Ken Asano OC1 Men’s Masters 50+ 3 3 
23 1:01:36.7 727 Jason Wen OC1 Men’s Open 2 4 
24 1:01:46.3 433 Denise Weeks Surfski Single Women’s Masters 50+ 1 5 
25 1:02:02.7 438 Cameron Seymour OC1 Men’s Open 3 3 
26 1:02:43.3 440 Scott Schroeder OC1 Men’s Masters 50+ 4 2 
27 1:03:22.6 845 Kevin Thet OC1 Men’s Open 4 2 



 
 
 

 2 

28 1:03:30.6 1185 Melanie Conard V1 Women’s Masters 40+ 1 5 
29 1:05:27.4 94 Kenneth Ang V1 Men’s Masters 40+ 2 4 
30 1:05:37.8 288 Ernie Wong V1 Men’s Masters 40+ 3 3 
31 1:06:14.4 151 Doug Thomas OC1 Men’s Masters 50+ 5 1 
32 1:06:42.6 1709 Gabriel Somjen OC1 Men’s Masters 70+ 1 5 
33 1:06:48.8 3307 Ryan Wong OC1 Men’s Open 5 1 
34 1:06:53.3 175 Mike Moorhead Surfski Single Men’s Masters 50+ 4 2 
35 1:06:55.6 421 Mignon Fontenelle OC1 Women’s Masters 40+ 1 5 
36 1:07:32.7 470 Gregory Goana OC1 Men’s Open 6 0 
37 1:07:35.5 808 Kate Kaufmann V1 Women’s Open 1 5 
38 1:08:13.5 431 Paul Reavley OC1 Men’s Masters 60+ 2 4 
39 1:09:13.7 1090 Jeremy Siddall OC1 Men’s Masters 40+ 4 2 
40 1:09:38.4 756 Gary Chan OC1 Men’s Masters 40+ 5 1 
41 1:10:07.2 443 Colleen Leung OC1 Women’s Open 1 5 
42 1:10:20.8 439 Erin Lim V1 Women’s Open 2 4 
43 1:10:42.7 881 James Healy OC1 Men’s Open 7 0 
44 1:11:07.6 839 Willa Johann OC1 Women’s Open 2 4 
45 1:11:09.6 157 Grace Morissette, Tara Loo OC2 Women’s Masters 50+ 2 4 
46 1:11:17.0 760 Marcus Milde OC1 Men’s Masters 50+ 6 0 
47 1:11:39.3 1076 Jaye Kerzner V1 Women’s Masters 60+ 1 5 
48 1:11:57.7 442 Diane Flanagan, Gord Johnson OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 2 4 
49 1:12:13.4 422 Darren Grant OC1 Men’s Open 8 0 
50 1:13:27.0 535 Selena Soo OC1 Women’s Masters 40+ 2 4 
51 1:13:29.5 432 Joan Macasiray OC1 Women’s Open 3 3 
52 1:13:42.0 42 Graeme Galves V1 Men’s Open 1 5 
53 1:13:45.9 1719 Jay Marshall OC1 Women’s Masters 60+ 1 5 
54 1:14:40.0 222 Mimosa Bryant OC1 Women’s Masters 50+ 1 5 
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2020 - FCRCC Winter Series #5 - Long Course - Division 
 
March 7, 2020 ~ Event hosted by: False Creek Racing Canoe Club 

 

Overall Place Time Boat # First Name, Last Name Canoe Class Division (Gender) Age Division Division Place Points 
13 0:58:42.8 423 Dan Mosely OC1 Men’s Masters 40+ 1 5 
14 0:58:43.0 1702 Gavin Godfrey OC1 Men’s Masters 40+ 2 4 
15 0:58:53.0 429 Mark Chamberlain OC1 Men’s Masters 40+ 3 3 
39 1:09:13.7 1090 Jeremy Siddall OC1 Men’s Masters 40+ 4 2 
40 1:09:38.4 756 Gary Chan OC1 Men’s Masters 40+ 5 1 
8 0:57:58.0 426 Beau Whitehead OC1 Men’s Masters 50+ 1 5 
20 1:00:45.9 1050 Pake Nui OC1 Men’s Masters 50+ 2 4 
22 1:01:30.3 1075 Ken Asano OC1 Men’s Masters 50+ 3 3 
26 1:02:43.3 440 Scott Schroeder OC1 Men’s Masters 50+ 4 2 
31 1:06:14.4 151 Doug Thomas OC1 Men’s Masters 50+ 5 1 
46 1:11:17.0 760 Marcus Milde OC1 Men’s Masters 50+ 6 0 
11 0:58:37.2 434 Peter Marcus OC1 Men’s Masters 60+ 1 5 
38 1:08:13.5 431 Paul Reavley OC1 Men’s Masters 60+ 2 4 
32 1:06:42.6 1709 Gabriel Somjen OC1 Men’s Masters 70+ 1 5 
10 0:58:30.2 1105 Tony Hodanic OC1 Men’s Open 1 5 
23 1:01:36.7 727 Jason Wen OC1 Men’s Open 2 4 
25 1:02:02.7 438 Cameron Seymour OC1 Men’s Open 3 3 
27 1:03:22.6 845 Kevin Thet OC1 Men’s Open 4 2 
33 1:06:48.8 3307 Ryan Wong OC1 Men’s Open 5 1 
36 1:07:32.7 470 Gregory Goana OC1 Men’s Open 6 0 
43 1:10:42.7 881 James Healy OC1 Men’s Open 7 0 
49 1:12:13.4 422 Darren Grant OC1 Men’s Open 8 0 
35 1:06:55.6 421 Mignon Fontenelle OC1 Women’s Masters 40+ 1 5 
50 1:13:27.0 535 Selena Soo OC1 Women’s Masters 40+ 2 4 
54 1:14:40.0 222 Mimosa Bryant OC1 Women’s Masters 50+ 1 5 
53 1:13:45.9 1719 Jay Marshall OC1 Women’s Masters 60+ 1 5 
41 1:10:07.2 443 Colleen Leung OC1 Women’s Open 1 5 



 
 
 

 4 

44 1:11:07.6 839 Willa Johann OC1 Women’s Open 2 4 
51 1:13:29.5 432 Joan Macasiray OC1 Women’s Open 3 3 
1 0:52:18.3 430 Alan Lipp, Michael Lee OC2 Men’s Masters 50+ 1 5 
16 0:59:01.3 4291 Gary Cohen, Don Downing OC2 Men’s Masters 60+ 1 5 
19 0:59:49.8 844 David Oreiro, Brian Flannelly OC2 Men’s Masters 60+ 2 4 
2 0:52:21.2 853 Ashley James, Mike Berneman OC2 Men’s Open 1 5 
9 0:58:03.7 551 Chris Scully, Jo Turgeon OC2 Mixed Masters 40+ 1 5 
12 0:58:39.0 176 Lisa Robertson, Garth Irwin OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 1 5 
48 1:11:57.7 442 Diane Flanagan, Gord Johnson OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 2 4 
18 0:59:43.5 428 Julie Van Dooren, Kim Reevese OC2 Women’s Masters 50+ 1 5 
45 1:11:09.6 157 Grace Morissette, Tara Loo OC2 Women’s Masters 50+ 2 4 
21 1:01:00.8 759 Jeanette Lim, Jen Chan OC2 Women’s Open 1 5 
3 0:52:22.3 115 Shane Martin Surfski Single Men’s Masters 40+ 1 5 
5 0:53:29.7 425 Jeff Hilburn Surfski Single Men’s Masters 50+ 1 5 
7 0:57:30.2 168 Graham Harkley Surfski Single Men’s Masters 50+ 2 4 
17 0:59:18.3 435 Peter Curtain Surfski Single Men’s Masters 50+ 3 3 
34 1:06:53.3 175 Mike Moorhead Surfski Single Men’s Masters 50+ 4 2 
4 0:52:27.6 444 Eric Vertser Surfski Single Men’s Open 1 5 
24 1:01:46.3 433 Denise Weeks Surfski Single Women’s Masters 50+ 1 5 
6 0:56:27.4 1020 Robbie Magus V1 Men’s Masters 40+ 1 5 
29 1:05:27.4 94 Kenneth Ang V1 Men’s Masters 40+ 2 4 
30 1:05:37.8 288 Ernie Wong V1 Men’s Masters 40+ 3 3 
52 1:13:42.0 42 Graeme Galves V1 Men’s Open 1 5 
28 1:03:30.6 1185 Melanie Conard V1 Women’s Masters 40+ 1 5 
47 1:11:39.3 1076 Jaye Kerzner V1 Women’s Masters 60+ 1 5 
37 1:07:35.5 808 Kate Kaufmann V1 Women’s Open 1 5 
42 1:10:20.8 439 Erin Lim V1 Women’s Open 2 4 
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2020 - FCRCC Winter Series #5 - Short Course - Overall 
 
March 7, 2020 ~ Event hosted by: False Creek Racing Canoe Club 

 

Overall Place Time Boat # First Name, Last Name Canoe Class Division (Gender) Age Division Division Place 

1 0:40:45.5 747 Bob Stewart OC1 Masters 70+ Men’s 1 

2 0:41:25.3 441 Norm Merkl OC1 Masters 50+ Men’s 1 

3 0:42:03.0 424 Ernst Fast OC1 Masters 50+ Men’s 2 

4 0:42:45.0 4 Avalon Matilda Patti JD OC4 Open Mixed 1 

5 0:43:02.8 427 Greg Bodin OC1 Masters 50+ Men’s 3 

6 0:43:31.7 1707 Christine Obry OC1 Open Women’s 1 

7 0:44:27.3 520 Ronald Chin OC1 Masters 50+ Men’s 4 

8 0:44:50.1 376 Hector Yu OC1 Open Men’s 1 

9 0:45:29.5 1706 Aydin Mikita OC1 Junior Men’s 1 

10 0:47:01.3 436 Cathy Marr OC1 Masters 60+ Women’s 1 

11 0:50:48.5 437 Ilya Veksler OC1 Junior Men’s 2 

12 0:51:50.6 315 Athan Milonas OC1 Junior Men’s 3 

13 0:55:38.1 1010 Celina Dunn OC1 Masters 60+ Women’s 2 
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2020 - FCRCC Winter Series #5 - Short Course - Division 
 
March 7, 2020 ~ Event hosted by: False Creek Racing Canoe Club 

 

Overall Place Time Boat # First Name, Last Name Canoe Class Division (Gender) Age Division Division Place 

9 0:45:29.5 1706 Aydin Mikita OC1 Junior Men’s 1 

11 0:50:48.5 437 Ilya Veksler OC1 Junior Men’s 2 

12 0:51:50.6 315 Athan Milonas OC1 Junior Men’s 3 

2 0:41:25.3 441 Norm Merkl OC1 Masters 50+ Men’s 1 

3 0:42:03.0 424 Ernst Fast OC1 Masters 50+ Men’s 2 

5 0:43:02.8 427 Greg Bodin OC1 Masters 50+ Men’s 3 

7 0:44:27.3 520 Ronald Chin OC1 Masters 50+ Men’s 4 

10 0:47:01.3 436 Cathy Marr OC1 Masters 60+ Women’s 1 

13 0:55:38.1 1010 Celina Dunn OC1 Masters 60+ Women’s 2 

1 0:40:45.5 747 Bob Stewart OC1 Masters 70+ Men’s 1 

8 0:44:50.1 376 Hector Yu OC1 Open Men’s 1 

6 0:43:31.7 1707 Christine Obry OC1 Open Women’s 1 

4 0:42:45.0 4 Avalon Matilda Patti JD OC4 Open Mixed 1 

 
 
 


